
Nodal Person Number Email Ids
Mr. Suryamani roul                        

                            

9818141650 suryamani@accessdev.org    

Ms. Monika  Khanna 9650270424 monika@accessdev.org
Mr. Rajesh Jain 9414249226 rajesh@accessdev.org,  
Office 011- 26510915/ 26536436/ 

26536435

Fax No. 011- 26850821
Mr. Ashish Mondal 9485010783 yogesh@asabhopal.org,

Mr. Yogesh  7869957626 yogesh@asabhopal.org,
Office 0755-2427369, 4057926                                     

Fax-0755-4057925      

asa@asabhopal.org, 

3 BASIX Krishi Samruddhi Ltd. CE- 103, Salt Lake, Sector-1, Kolkata- 700064, 

West Bengal.

Mr. Tapas Kumar Pati

             

         

                                                                

9437394999 tapaspati@basixindia.com

Mr. Bharat L.Patel                                

                         

                         

                

9601281158 bharat.9449@yahoo.co.in            

Mr. Mohan Sharma 9601281123 m_sharma7@yahoo.co.in         
Office 02717- 235994/ 235995/ 

235998

Fax No. 02717- 235997

dsc@dscindia.org    

5 Development and Research 

Team (DART)

Near Dr. Amit Patil Clinic, I.T.I. Road, 

Hoshangabad, Madhya Pradesh.

6 Grant Thornton India LLP, 

New Delhi

Mr. Chirag Jain, 9711473031, chirag.jain1@in.gt.com 

7 ekgaon technologies private 

limited

ekgaon technologies private limited, H. No. 87, 

Rani Awanti Bai Ward, Collectorate Colony, 

Mandla - 481661, Madhya Pradesh, India

Mr. Surendra Kumar Gupta Tel: +91 7642 250109 / M: 

9425016274 

mandla@ekgaon.com

8 National Federation of 

Farmers Procurement 

Processing & Retailing 

Cooperatives of India -NACOF

C-4, Second Floor, Quite No 6, Sector 35-A, 

(Chandigarh-160022)

Sh. P.K. Goyal 9988005149 nacofchd@gmail.com

9 Ajaymeru Kishan Samruddhi 

Producer Co. Ltd. Rajasthan

Mr. Om Niwash Sharma  9413544543, ajaymeruajmer@gmail.com 

Access Development Services 

(ADS)

28, Hauz Khas Village, 

New Delhi- 110016

Action for Social 

Advancement (ASA), Bhopal, 

Madhya Pradesh

E-5/A, Girish Kunj, above State Bank of India, 

Arera Colony, Bhopal- 462016, Madhya Pradesh.

1

2

4 Development Support Centre 

(DSC)

Near Government Tubewell, Bopal, Ahmedabad-

380058
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10 Evangelical Social Action 

Forum (ESAF)

P.B.No.12, Viswas Bhavan, Kundukulam Road, 

Mannuthy, Thrissur, Kerala-680651

Mr. K.Paul Thomas 0487-2371472 Email Id- paul@esaf.in,                                               

Mr. H. C. Gena 9870108032 hcgena.iffdc@gmail.com 
Ms. Sunita Shah 9870108079 sunitahiffdc@gmail.com 

0124- 2340147/ 2340148

4970451

iffdchodelhi@rediffmail.com   

Fax No.0124- 2340149 iffdcho@iffdc.org.in

Mr. Kumresh 9430196275 kumaresh.r@basixindia.com 
Office  0612-2521028 info@basixindia.com, info@igsindia.org.in 

igssfac@igsindia.org.in

Mr. Manoj Kumar  9873961057 manoj.kumar@itsltd.in 
Dr. Shilpi 9650294608 shilpi@itsltd.in 
Office 011- 43210100/ 102

Fax No. 011- 41349693

project@itsltd.in, info@itsltd.in

Ms. Reshmi Saraswar

                          

9425301433 saraswatrashmi@gmail.com  

Mr. Pathak     9752850850 pathak.brijbhushan@gmail.com
Office 0755-2572218, 2554577 mcmngo@yahoo.com

Mr. Rabindra Nath 0755-2561183, rabindranath@pradan.net
Mr. Rahul Kumar    011-40407700, 29248829            Idheadoffice@pradan.net            

16 Samaj Pragati Sahayog (SPS) Village Jatashankar, Tehsil Bagli, District Dewas, 

Madhya Pradesh-455227

Mr. Pramathesh Ambasta

                          

rangu.rao@gmail.com

core@samprag.org     

17 Self-Reliant Initiatives 

Through Joint Action (SRIJAN)

4, Community Shopping Centre, Anupam 

Apartment, M.B Road, Saket, New Delhi-110068

Mr. Ved Arya ,                                                  

Mr. Sarvesh Kumar

9555477806 sarveshkumar@srijanindia.org               

ved.arya.1958@gmail.com    

Mr. Vivek Sharma (Chief 

Functionary)          

                                                          

                                                                                           

9425013029 card_vivek@yahoo.com

 Ms. Deepti Nayak             deepti.nayak07@gmail.com        

Office  0755-2481234

 Fax:0755-2481165
Mr. Balakrishanan              

                  

           

9343010870 bala@vrutti.org

Mr. Baskar 9483509616 baskar@vrutti.org     
080-23419616/23517241 raghu@cms-india.org  

Fax No. 080-23417714
Mr. C.P Chandra Ban Singh, 91–8838878349
Office 452–423 1234

Mr. Ashish Naphade - Chief 

Executive Off.      

                                                       

08551919293/ 09545755200 

/ 09422921376   

ashish.bter@gmail.com

Office 07267-245859        krushi.vikas@yahoo.com

uniqueedutrst@gmail.com

Krushi Vikas Va Gramin 

Prashikshan Sanstha (KVVGPS)

Near Bus Stand, Motala, District Buldana- 

443103, Maharashtra

11

20

21

Unique Educational Trust, C350, Bharathiyar Apartment, 80 Feet Road, 

Anna Nagar, Madurai – 625 020

Office                                                                                           

12

13

14

15

18

19

Professional Assistance For 

Development Action 

(PRADAN)

E-1/A, Kailash Colony

Ground Floor and Basement

Kailash Colony

New Delhi - 110 048

Centre for Advanced Research 

& Development (CARD)

H-2/195, Arvind Vihar, Bagmugalia, Bhopal-

462043, Madhya Pradesh

Vrutti livelihood resource 

Center

#19, 1st Main, 1st Cross, RMV 2nd Stage, 

Ashwathnagar, Banglore-560094

Indian Grameen Services (IGS) Indian Grameen Services (BASIX),

BC- 247, Sector-1 ,Salt lake city ,

 Kolkata-700064

International Traceability 

Systems Ltd. (ITSL),

133, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-

110 020 

Mahila Chetna Manch (MCM) Kalyani Working Women’s, Hostel Premises, 

Shivaji Nagar, Bhopal- 462 016

Madhya Pradesh

Indian Farm Forestry 

Development Co-operative 

LTD (IFFDC)

FMDI, IFFCO Colony, Sector-17B, Gurgaon- 

122001, Haryana
Office                                                                                           
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